

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4338/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CR No. 2376/2005 & CR No. 2377/2005 in CR No. 5753/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KUNAL LALANI & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4678 of 2007
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)SLP(Crl) NO. 4679 of 2007
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mittra, Adv.Mr. A. Sharan, ASG (NP)
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 prays for four weeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up after six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master