

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4338/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CR No. 2376-77/2005 & CR No. 5753/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KUNAL LALANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4678 of 2007
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4679 of 2007
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Ms. Vivek Mallede, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girdhar Govind, Adv.
For RR-2 Mr. P.P.Shrama, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mittra, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Ms. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent No. 2,
put up after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master